Results of Directional Survey

API number:[30-025-40981
OGRID: Operator: IMEWBOURNE OIL CO
Property: |MAD DOG 35 BO STATE COM [# 1H
surface [ULSTR: |B [35 T|238 R{34E
150|FNL 2180|FEL
BH Loc ULSTR: |O 35 T|23S R[34E
16150|MD 11350.1|TVD 345|FSL 1582|FEL
4935[FNL
Top Perf/OH ULSTR: [B 35 T|23S R|34E
11790{MD 11419.6{TVD 612|FNL 2094 |FEL
Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: [O 35 T|23S R|34E
16095|MD 11352.6|TVD 400|FSL 1588|FEL
4880[FNL
MD N/S E'W VD
11715 -387.10 87.70] 114151
TOP PERFS/OH 11790 -462.00 86.40| 11419.60
11790 -462.00 86.40| 11419.60
16031| -4666.50 584.80| 11355.40
BOT PERFS/OH 16095| -4730.02 591.87| 11352.63
16098] -4733.00f 592.20| 11352.50
NEXT TO LAST 16098( -4733.00 592.20{ 11352.50
LAST READING 16150( -4784.60 598.40( 11350.10
TD 16150 -4784.60( 598.40| 11350.10
Surface Location 150(FN 2180|FE
Projected BHL 4935|FN 1582|FE
Location of
Top Perfs/OH B812{FN 2094|FE
Bottom Perfs/OH 4880|FN 1588|FE

SUMMARY of Subsurface Locations

Surface Location |B-35-23S-34E
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COMPANY: Mewbourne Oil Company .
WELL: Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H
COUNTY: tea County N.M.
DATUM: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
RIG: Patterson #80
GRID CORRECTION: To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add 6.71° OFFICE: 936.582.7296

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001
GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446 .0usft (Patterson #80)
GROUND ELEVATION: 3426.0
+N/-§  +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude Slot
0.0 0.0 462296.24 77648464 32°16'4.086N  103°26'19.818 W

PLAN SECTIONS

Sec MD Inc Az TVD +N/-S  +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target
1 10700.0 2.14 240.52 10688.9 156.6 136.5 0.00 0.00 -139.2
210818.0 2.14 240.52 10806.9 154.4 1326  0.00 0.00 -137.6
3 11420.6 60.16 193.76 11302.0 -130.3 53.7 974 -4769 1358
411794.4 90.66 172.90 11396.0 -485.2 37.7 974 -36.85 4863 LP Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H
516141.3 9066 172.90 11346.0 -4798.6 575.0 0.00 0.00 48329 PBHL Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H
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HOBBS OCD

MAY 2 ¢ 2014

RECEIVED

Mewbourne Oil Company .

Lea County N.M.
Section 35-23S-34E Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H
Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report

05 May, 2014
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report
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Coﬁnpany: Méwboun;ne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Méd Dog 35 BO State Com #1H ’
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80) !
Site: Section 35-23S-34E  Mad Dog 35 BO State MD Reference: GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80) E
Com #1H

Well: Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Welibore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Project Lea County N.M. )

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
[site “Section 35-235-34E Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H - T R
Site Position: Northing: 462,296.24 usft  Latitude: 32°16'4.086 N
From: Map Easting: 776,484.64 usft Longitude: 103° 26' 19.818 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 048 °

]

Well Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H ] _ _ ; ;
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 462,296.24 usfi Latitude: 32°16'4.086 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 776,484.64 usfi Longitude: 103° 26' 19.818 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usfi Ground Level: 3,426.0 usfi
Wellbore * Original Hole T T T o
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declinaton ~~ DipAngle  Field Strength |
(nT) ;
IGRF2010 3/7/2014 48,384
tDesign Q[iginai Hole . o J]
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)  ~ ~ +N/-§ TTTiEW T " Direction T ]
(usft) (usft) (usft) ) §
06 oo T Too T 17317
;Survey Program Date 5/5/2014 !
From To I
l (usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description f
100.0 10,700.0 VES Gryo Survey #1 (Original Hole) GyroFlex
10,818.0 16,150.0 MWD Survey #2 (Original Hole) MWD MWD - Standard
suvey T o
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn i
l Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate {
{usft) °) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) E
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 000 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.38 317.85 100.0 0.2 -0.2 -0.3 0.38 0.38 0.00
200.0 0.29 346.20 200.0 0.7 -0.5 -0.8 0.19 -0.09 28.35
300.0 0.44 5.46 300.0 14 -0.5 -14 0.19 0.15 19.26
400.0 1.03 33.75 400.0 25 0.0 -25 0.68 0.59 28.29
500.0 1.14 27.63 500.0 4.1 1.0 -4.0 0.16 0.11 -6.12
600.0 1.58 4263 599.9 6.0 24 -5.7 0.56 0.44 15.00
700.0 1.70 21.52 699.9 8.4 3.8 -7.9 0.61 0.12 -21.11
800.0 1.75 32.32 799.9 11.1 52 -10.4 0.33 0.05 10.80

5/5/2014 5:38:24PM
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H !
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80)
Site: Section 35-23S-34E  Mad Dog 35 BO State MD Reference: GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80)
Com #1H ;
Well: Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
lDesign: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM ) ] N J
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) (°100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) i
. JU— I I
900.0 1.89 38.20 899.8 13.7 7.0 -12.7 0.23 0.14 5.88
1,000.0 1.89 47.76 999.8 16.1 9.3 -14.9 0.31 0.00 9.56
1,100.0 2.1 45.34 1,099.7 18.5 11.8 -16.9 0.24 0.22 -2.42
1,200.0 2.51 23.07 1,199.6 21.8 14.0 -20.0 0.97 0.40 -22.27
1,300.0 2.78 21.07 1,299.5 26.1 15.7 -24.0 0.29 0.27 -2.00
1,400.0 2.97 38.32 1,399.4 30.4 18.2 -28.0 0.88 0.19 17.25
1,500.0 2.96 34.48 1,499.2 34.5 21.3 -31.7 0.20 -0.01 -3.84
1,600.0 3.20 29.92 1,599.1 39.1 24.1 -35.9 0.34 0.24 -4.56
1,700.0 343 24.25 1,698.9 442 26.7 -40.7 0.40 0.23 -5.67
1,800.0 3.76 23.62 1,798.7 49.9 29.3 -46.1 0.33 0.33 -0.63
1,900.0 3.98 17.88 1,898.5 56.3 316 -52.1 0.45 0.22 -5.74
2,000.0 4.15 20.72 1,998.3 62.9 34.0 -58.5 0.26 0.17 2.84
2,100.0 4.74 20.98 2,098.0 70.2 36.8 -65.3 0.59 0.59 0.26
2,200.0 5.07 26.63 2,197.6 78.0 40.2 -72.7 0.58 0.33 5.65
2,300.0 542 25.54 2,297.2 86.2 442 -80.3 0.36 0.35 -1.09
2,400.0 5.67 34.95 2,396.7 94.5 49.1 -88.0 0.94 0.25 9.41
2,500.0 5.89 28.45 2,496.2 103.1 54.4 -95.9 0.69 0.22 -6.50
2,600.0 5.99 27.70 2,595.7 112.2 59.2 -104.4 0.13 0.10 -0.75
2,700.0 5.92 26.93 2,695.1 121.4 64.0 -112.9 0.11 -0.07 -0.77
2,800.0 5.86 2212 2,794.6 130.7 68.3 -121.7 0.50 -0.06 -4.81
2,900.0 5.64 24.74 2,894.1 139.9 72.2 -130.4 0.34 -0.22 2.62
3,000.0 5.32 22.97 2,993.6 148.7 76.1 -138.6 0.36 -0.32 -1.77
3,100.0 5.24 32.82 3,093.2 156.8 80.4 -146.1 0.91 -0.08 9.85
3,200.0 4.43 34.36 3,192.9 163.8 85.0 -152.5 0.82 -0.81 1.54
3,300.0 3.46 33.44 3,292.6 169.5 88.9 -157.7 0.97 -0.97 -0.92
3,400.0 291 43.50 3,392.5 173.9 92.3 -161.7 0.78 -0.55 10.06
3,500.0 1.96 50.21 3,492.4 176.8 95.4 -164.2 0.99 -0.95 6.71
3,600.0 1.03 64.89 3,592.3 178.3 97.5 -165.4 1.00 -0.93 14.68
3,700.0 1.56 90.96 3,692.3 178.6 99.7 -165.5 0.78 0.53 26.07
3,800.0 2.33 93.35 3,792.3 178.5 103.0 -165.0 0.77 0.77 2.39
3,900.0 2.62 94.89 3,892.2 178.2 107.4 -164.2 0.30 0.29 1.54
4,000.0 2.62 92.92 3,992.1 177.9 111.9 -163.3 0.09 0.00 -1.97
4,100.0 2.53 92.99 4,092.0 177.6 116.4 -162.5 0.09 -0.09 0.07
4,200.0 2.40 109.42 4,191.9 176.8 120.6 -161.2 0.72 -0.13 16.43
4,300.0 3.21 105.92 4,291.7 175.4 125.2 -159.2 0.83 0.81 -3.50
4,400.0 419 104.06 4,391.5 173.7 131.5 -156.8 0.99 0.98 -1.86
4,500.0 4.06 102.03 44913 1721 138.5 -154.4 0.20 -0.13 -2.03
4,600.0 3.98 101.28 4,591.0 170.7 1454 -152.2 0.10 -0.08 -0.75
4,700.0 3.75 105.95 4,690.8 169.1 151.9 -149.8 0.39 -0.23 4.67
4,800.0 3.31 107.88 4,790.6 167.3 157.8 -147.4 0.46 -0.44 1.93
4,900.0 2.55 101.03 4,890.5 166.0 162.7 -145.5 0.84 -0.76 -6.85
5,000.0 2.20 102.29 4,990.4 165.2 166.8 -144.2 0.35 -0.35 1.26
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Stryker Directional

‘ /
Survey Report //"‘fmmn
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Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference Well Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H |
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80)
Site: Section 35-235-34E  Mad Dog 35 BO State MD Reference: GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80)
-Com #1H
Well: Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM
Survey i |
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn ;
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) {usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
5,100.0 1.49 116.50 5,090.3 164.2 169.8 -142.8 0.84 -0.71 14.21
5,200.0 1.04 129.97 5,190.3 163.0 171.7 -141.4 0.54 -0.45 13.47
5,300.0 1.04 134.39 5,290.3 161.8 173.0 -140.1 0.08 0.00 442
5,400.0 0.92 134.65 5,390.3 160.6 174.2 -138.7 0.12 -0.12 0.26
5,500.0 0.96 132.12 5,490.3 159.5 175.4 -137.5 0.06 0.04 -2.53
5,600.0 0.81 129.43 5,590.3 158.5 176.6 -136.3 0.16 -0.15 -2.69
5,700.0 0.59 133.88 5,690.3 157.6 177.5 -135.4 0.23 -0.22 4.45
5,800.0 0.39 111.23 5,790.3 157.2 178.2 -134.9 0.27 -0.20 -22.65
5,900.0 0.26 125.69 5,890.2 156.9 178.7 -134.5 0.15 -0.13 14.46
6,000.0 0.62 124.31 5,990.2 156.5 179.3 -134.0 0.36 0.36 -1.38
6,100.0 0.15 104.75 6,090.2 156.1 179.9 -133.6 0.48 -0.47 -19.56
6,200.0 0.36 112.17 6,190.2 156.0 180.3 -133.4 0.21 0.21 7.42
6,300.0 0.57 93.70 6,290.2 155.8 181.1 -133.2 0.26 0.21 -18.47
6,400.0 0.59 58.41 6,390.2 156.1 182.1 -133.3 0.35 0.02 -35.29
6,500.0 0.57 92.16 6,490.2 156.3 183.0 -133.5 0.34 -0.02 33.75
6,600.0 0.76 74.20 6,590.2 156.5 184.1 -133.5 0.28 0.19 -17.96
6,700.0 0.55 50.32 6,690.2 157.0 185.1 -133.8 0.34 -0.21 -23.88
6,800.0 0.77 75.86 6,790.2 157.4 186.2 -134.2 0.36 0.22 25.54
6,900.0 0.30 78.94 6,890.2 157.7 187.1 -134.3 047 -0.47 3.08
7,000.0 0.48 69.97 6,990.2 157.8 187.7 -134.4 0.19 0.18 -8.97
7,100.0 0.62 67.92 7,090.2 158.2 188.6 -134.6 0.14 0.14 -2.05
7,200.0 0.39 116.05 7,190.2 158.3 189.4 -134.6 0.46 -0.23 48.13
7,300.0 0.7 75.67 7,290.2 158.3 190.3 -134.5 0.48 0.32 -40.38
7,400.0 0.44 93.76 7,390.2 158.4 191.3 -134.5 0.32 -0.27 18.09
7,500.0 0.47 82.47 7,490.2 158.4 192.1 -134.4 0.09 0.03 -11.29
7,600.0 0.42 82.12 7,590.2 158.5 192.9 -134.5 0.05 -0.05 -0.35
7,700.0 0.34 73.91 7,690.2 158.6 1935 -134.5 0.10 -0.08 -8.21
7,800.0 0.72 63.61 7,790.2 159.0 194.4 -134.8 0.39 0.38 -10.30
7,900.0 0.41 333.82 7,890.2 159.6 194.8 -135.3 0.83 -0.31 -89.79
8,000.0 0.39 343.55 7.990.2 160.3 194.5 -136.0 0.07 -0.02 9.73
8,100.0 0.60 324.92 8,090.2 161.0 194.1 -136.8 0.26 0.21 -18.63
8,200.0 0.23 325.64 8,190.2 161.6 193.7 -137.4 0.37 -0.37 0.72
8,300.0 0.45 292.37 8,290.2 161.9 193.2 -137.8 0.29 0.22 -33.27
8,400.0 0.64 329.26 8,390.2 162.6 192.6 -138.5 0.39 0.19 36.89
8,500.0 0.31 338.40 8,490.2 163.3 192.2 -139.3 0.34 -0.33 9.14
8,600.0 0.79 314.70 8,590.1 164.0 191.6 -140.1 0.52 0.48 -23.70
8,700.0 0.79 289.57 8,690.1 164.7 190.5 -140.9 0.34 0.00 -25.13
8,800.0 0.72 285.78 8,790.1 165.1 189.2 -141.5 0.09 -0.07 -3.79
8,900.0 0.68 293.05 8,890.1 165.5 188.1 -142.0 0.10 -0.04 7.27
9,000.0 0.57 317.74 8,990.1 166.1 187.2 -142.7 0.29 -0.11 24.69
9,100.0 0.68 309.18 9,090.1 166.9 186.4 -143.5 0.14 0.11 -8.56
9,200.0 0.55 290.25 9,190.1 167.4 185.5 -144.2 0.24 -0.13 -18.93
9,300.0 1.44 277.46 9,290.1 167.8 183.8 -144.7 0.91 0.89 -12.79
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Survey Report
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Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80)
Site: Section 35-23S-34E  Mad Dog 35 BO State MD Reference: GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80) |
Com #1H :
Well: Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H North Reference: Grid |
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature f
Design: Original Hole ‘ Database: Stryker_EDM |
T - T T T T T T T T T LT T T T = -
| Survey i
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn %
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate |
(usft) ©) O {usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) j
9,400.0 2.16 274.81 9,390.0 168.1 180.7 -145.4 0.72 0.72 -2.65
9,500.0 3.12 269.58 9,489.9 168.2 176.1 -146.1 0.99 0.96 -5.23
9,600.0 3.37 271.20 9,589.8 168.3 1704 -146.8 0.27 0.25 1.62
9,700.0 3.01 268.50 9,689.6 168.2 164.8 -147.5 0.39 -0.36 -2.70
9,800.0 2.83 280.65 9,789.5 168.6 159.8 -148.4 0.64 -0.18 12.15
9,900.0 3.07 276.12 9,889.4 169.4 154.7 -149.8 0.33 0.24 -4.53
10,000.0 2.28 272.89 9,989.2 169.8 150.0 -150.7 0.80 -0.79 -3.23
10,100.0 1.54 256.27 10,089.2 169.5 146.8 -150.9 0.92 -0.74 -16.62
10,200.0 1.03 223.88 10,189.2 168.6 144.8 -150.2 0.87 -0.51 -32.39
10,300.0 1.93 211.27 10,289.1 166.5 143.3 -148.3 0.95 0.90 -12.61
10,400.0 1.58 206.32 10,389.1 163.8 141.8 -145.8 0.38 -0.35 -4.95
10,500.0 1.71 207.29 10,489.0 161.3 140.5 -143.4 0.13 0.13 0.97
10,600.0 1.72 215.69 10,589.0 158.7 139.0 -141.1 0.25 0.01 8.40
10,700.0 2.14 240.52 10,688.9 156.6 136.5 -139.2 0.93 0.42 24 .83
10700" MD VES Gryo
10,818.0 3.20 204.60 10,806.8 152.5 133.2 -135.6 1.64 0.90 -30.44
10,850.0 4.80 199.40 10,838.7 150.4 132.4 -133.6 5.12 5.00 -16.25
10,881.0 7.40 193.60 10,869.6 147.3 131.5 -130.6 8.61 8.39 -18.71
10,913.0 10.60 192.20 10,901.2 142.4 130.4 -125.9 10.02 10.00 -4.38
10,945.0 12.90 194.60 10,932.5 136.0 128.8 -119.7 7.35 7.19 7.50
10,977.0 15.20 197.10 10,963.5 128.6 126.7 -112.6 7.43 7.19 7.81
11,008.0 18.40 198.50 10,993.2 120.0 124.0 -104.4 1040 10.32 4.52
11,041.0 20.80 198.70 11,024.3 109.6 120.4 -94.5 7.28 7.27 0.61
11,072.0 23.50 201.30 11,053.0 98.6 116.4 -84.0 9.26 8.71 8.39
11,104.0 25.10 198.80 11,082.2 86.2 111.9 -72.3 5.94 5.00 -7.81
11,136.0 26.10 193.70 11,111.0 729 108.1 -59.6 7.56 3.13 -15.94
11,167.0 28.50 190.60 11,138.6 59.0 105.1 -46.1 9.00 7.74 -10.00
11,199.0 31.70 189.00 11,166.3 43.2 102.4 -30.8 10.31 10.00 -5.00
11,231.0 35.40 187.10 11,192.9 257 99.9 -13.7 12.02 11.56 -5.94
11,262.0 39.30 185.50 11,217.6 7.0 97.9 47 12.96 12.58 -5.16
11,294.0 43.40 183.70 11,241.6 -14.0 96.2 254 13.34 12.81 -5.63
11,326.0 47.70 182.30 11,264.0 -36.8 95.0 47.9 13.80 13.44 -4.38
11,357.0 50.70 181.80 11,284.2 -60.3 94.2 71.1 9.75 9.68 -1.61
11,389.0 52.80 181.10 11,304.0 -85.4 93.5 95.9 6.78 6.56 -2.19
11,421.0 55.70 181.10 11,322.7 -111.4 93.0 121.6 9.06 9.06 0.00
11,452.0 59.50 180.90 11,339.3 -137.5 92.6 147.6 12.27 12.26 -0.65
11,484.0 63.70 180.20 11,354.6 -165.7 92.3 175.5 13.27 13.13 -2.19
11,516.0 67.00 179.90 11,367.9 -194.8 923 204 .4 10.35 10.31 -0.94
11,547.0 69.60 180.20 11,379.4 -223.6 922 2329 8.44 8.39 0.97
11,679.0 73.00 181.30 11,389.6 -253.9 91.8 263.0 11.11 10.63 3.44
11,611.0 76.10 182.00 11,398.2 -284.7 91.0 2935 9.91 9.69 219
11,643.0 79.10 182.10 11,405.0 -315.9 89.8 3244 9.38 9.38 0.31
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

s = Eae.m LI EAETERRITT S RS CERRSTL TR wm

| Company: Mewbourne Qil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H !
| Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80) *
Site: Section 35-23S-34E  Mad Dog 35 BO State MD Reference: GL. 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80) t
Com #1H ]
| Well: Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H North Reference: Grid ‘
Wellbore: Original Hole " Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature z
[Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM :
Survey ;
|
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn {
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate [
(usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) i

11,674.0 81.50 182.00 11,410.2 -346.5 88.7 354.6 7.75 7.74 -0.32

11,706.0 84.20 180.90 11,414.2 -378.2 87.9 386.0 9.10 8.44 -3.44

11,715.0 84.60 181.60 11,4151 -387.1 87.7 394.8 8.93 4.44 7.78

11,790.0 88.50 180.40 11,419.6 -462.0 86.4 469.0 5.44 520 -1.60

11,8134 89.60 180.55 11,420.0 -485.4 86.3 492.2 4.73 4.69 0.63

LP Mad Dog 3§ BO State Com #1H

11,822.0 90.00 180.60 11,420.0 -494.0 86.2 500.7 4.73 4.69 0.62

11,853.0 89.60 180.40 11,4201 -525.0 85.9 531.5 1.44 -1.29 -0.65

11,948.0 89.80 178.40 11,420.6 -620.0 86.9 625.9 212 0.21 -2.11

12,043.0 94.40 177.60 11,417.2 -714.8 90.2 720.5 4.91 4.84 -0.84

12,137.0 92.70 176.20 11,411.3 -808.5 95.3 814.1 2.34 -1.81 -1.49

12,232.0 87.80 174.90 11,410.9 -903.2 102.6 909.0 5.34 -5.16 -1.37

12,327.0 87.80 172.60 11,4146 -997.5 113.0 1,003.9 2.42 0.00 -2.42

12,423.0 88.00 173.40 11,4181 -1,092.8 124.7 1,099.8 0.86 0.21 0.83

12,517.0 89.30 172.30 11,420.3 -1,186.0 136.4 1,193.8 1.81 1.38 -1.17

12,612.0 92.00 173.00 11,419.2 -1,280.2 148.5 1,288.8 2.94 2.84 0.74

12,708.0 90.40 170.40 11,417.2 -1,375.2 162.4 1,384.7 3.18 -1.67 -2.71

12,802.0 92.60 170.90 11,414.8 -1,467.9 177.6 1,478.6 240 2.34 0.53

12,897.0 92.00 170.90 11,410.9 -1,561.6 192.6 1,573.4 0.63 -0.63 0.00

12,992.0 90.80 169.70 11,408.6 -1,655.2 208.7 1,668.3 1.79 -1.26 -1.26

13,087.0 93.50 173.00 11,405.1 -1,749.0 222.9 1,763.1 4.49 2.84 3.47

13,182.0 92.10 174.10 11,400.4 -1,843.3 2336 1,858.0 1.87 -1.47 1.16

13,277.0 93.60 174.90 11,395.7 -1,937.8 2427 1,952.9 1.79 1.58 0.84

13,372.0 91.40 175.30 11,391.6 -2,032.3 250.8 2,047.7 2.35 -2.32 0.42

13,467.0 90.90 175.50 11,389.6 -2,127.0 258.4 2,142.6 0.57 -0.53 0.21

13,562.0 89.90 174.60 11,389.0 -2,221.6 266.6 2,2376 1.42 -1.05 -0.95

13,657.0 91.30 173.40 11,388.0 -2,316.1 276.5 2,332.6 1.94 1.47 -1.26

13,752.0 90.40 172.30 11,386.6 -2,410.4 288.4 2,427.5 1.50 -0.95 -1.16

13,847.0 93.00 173.90 11,383.8 -2,504.6 299.8 2,622.5 3.21 2.74 1.68

13,942.0 92.00 173.00 11,379.6 -2,598.9 310.6 2,617.4 1.42 -1.05 -0.95

14,037.0 89.70 170.50 11,378.2 -2,692.9 324.2 2,712.3 3.58 -2.42 -2.63

14,132.0 89.80 169.50 11,378.6 -2,786.5 340.7 2,807.2 1.06 0.11 -1.05

14,227.0 88.50 168.10 11,380.0 -2,879.6 359.2 2,901.9 2.01 -1.37 -1.47

14,322.0 90.30 169.70 11,381.0 -2,972.8 377.4 2,996.6 2.53 1.89 1.68

14,417.0 90.10 168.30 11,380.7 -3,066.1 395.6 30914 1.49 -0.21 -1.47

14,512.0 92.20 170.00 11,378.8 -3,159.4 413.5 3,186.1 2.84 2.21 1.79

14,607.0 91.80 168.80 11,3755 -3,252.7 430.9 3,280.9 1.33 -0.42 -1.26

14,702.0 91.40 170.40 11,372.8 -3,346.1 448.1 3,375.6 1.74 -0.42 1.68

14,796.0 90.00 168.30 11,371.7 -3,438.5 465.4 3,469.4 2.68 -1.49 -2.23

14,891.0 91.50 171.20 11,3704 -3,531.9 482.3 3,564.2 3.44 1.58 3.05

14,987.0 92.40 175.50 11,367.2 -3,627.2 493.4 3,660.1 4.57 0.94 448

15,082.0 93.20 175.10 11,362.5 -3,721.8 501.2 3,755.0 0.94 0.84 -0.42

15,177.0 93.50 176.90 11,357.0 -3,816.4 507.8 3,849.7 1.92 0.32 1.89
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Stryker Directional

2

Survey Report //-‘m"m
!Company: M‘éwboﬁme Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Mad Dog 35 BO State Cdm #1H W‘
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80) ’
Site: Section 35-23S-34E  Mad Dog 35 BO State MD Reference: GL 3426 + 20 @ 3446.0usft (Patterson #80) E
i .Com #1tH ;
Well: Mad Dog 35 BO State Com #1H North Reference: Grid |
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature |
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM :
Survey T ) ) }
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/I-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) ;
15,272.0 91.30 176.30 11,353.0 -3,911.1 —“513.5 3,944 .4 2.40 -2.32 -0.63
15,303.0 90.60 175.80 11,352.5 -3,942.0 515.6 3,9754 2.77 -2.26 -1.61
15,335.0 89.50 17410 11,352.4 -3,973.9 518.4 4,007.4 6.33 -3.44 -5.31
15,366.0 88.80 172.30 11,352.9 -4,004.7 5221 4,038.3 6.23 -2.26 -5.81
